RESOLUTION NO. R14-76

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL APPROVING PROPERTIES TO BE INCLUDED IN THE SIDEWALK REPLACEMENT PROGRAM.

WHEREAS, the City of Laurel administers its Sidewalk Replacement Program under the authority of LMC § 12.04.020; and

WHEREAS, LMC § 12.04.020(B) provides the Council must approve the properties involved in the Sidewalk Replacement Program by the first Monday in October; and

WHEREAS, City Staff has identified the following addresses for inclusion in the Sidewalk Replacement Program:

819 East 4 th Street	927 sq. ft.	
914 2 nd Avenue	150 sq. ft.	
318 East 4 th Street	1050.5 sq. ft.	
519 Wyoming Avenue	504 sq. ft.	
401 West Avenue	596 sq. ft.	
410 4 th Avenue	150 sq. ft.	
416 4 th Avenue	150 sq. ft.	
412 Birch Avenue	280 sq. ft.	
1029 2 nd Avenue	975 sq. ft.	

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Laurel, Montana, that it approves the above referenced properties for inclusion in the City's Sidewalk Replacement Program.

	Introd	luced	at a	a speci	al	meeting	of	the	City	Council	on	September	30,	2014,	by	Council
Membe	er	Poeh.	1s			•										

PASSED and APPROVED by the City Council of the City of Laurel this 30th day of September, 2014.

APPROVED by the Mayor this 30th day of September, 2014.

CITY OF LAUREL

Mark A. Mace, Mayor

ATTEST.

Shirley Fwan, Clerk/Treasurer

Approved as to torm.

Sam S. Parhter, Civil City Attorne

R14-76 Approve Sidewalk Replacement Program Properties